Interest rate risk represents the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

At the balance sheet date the interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing
financial instruments was as follows:

Carrying
Amount

Contractual
Cashflow

Less than
6 month

6 - 12
month

2008

41

DAWOOD EQUITIES LIMITED

20082009

Effective Interest Rate
(in Percent)

(Decrease)Increase
Profit and Loss 100 bp

Financial instruments

Fixed Rate Instruments
Long Term Loan – 12
Bank Balance - PLS Account 5 1.25 - 1.75

Variable Rate Instruments
Short term borrowings 15.2 16.8

Sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments
In the current year, company’s fixed rate instrument are balances with bank in PLS account
whose fair value is not sensitive to change. These are also not cash flow sensitive.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased
/ (decreased) profit and equity for the year by the amounts shown below. The analysis
assumes that all other variables remain constant. The analysis is performed on same
basis for 2008.

As at June 30 2009
Cash flow Sensitivity - Variable Rate Instruments 944,579 (944,579)

As at June 30 2008
Cash flow Sensitivity - Variable Rate Instruments 224,423 (224,423)

The sensitivity analysis prepared is not necessarily indicative of the effects on profit for
the year and asset s of the company.

42

DAWOOD EQUITIES LIMITED

2008
Rupees

2009
Rupees

Effect on profit
Increase / Decrease 2,066,527 860,248

The sensitivity analysis prepared is not necessarily indicative of the effects on profit for
the year and asset s of the company.

Capital risk management
The Company’s objective when managing capital are to safeguard the Company’s ability
to continue as a going concern in order to provide returns for shareholders and benefits
for other stakeholders and to maintain an optimal capital structure to reduce the cost of
capital. The company finances its operations through equity, short term borrowings and
by managing working capital. Quantitative data for share capital and share premium is
given in statement of changes in equity and data for short term borrowings is given in note